

Freedom of Information request 270-18

Request

My name is Zaemo Nasir and I am a student at Kingston University undertaking a research piece for my second year. As part of this, I am analysing information on hospital trusts and would be obliged if you would provide as much of the following information as possible under an FOI request. Wherever possible, please include the name and the version number of all systems:

1. PAS
2. EPR
3. Emergency Department Information System
4. Radiology Information System
5. PACS
6. Do you use NHS Mail § Or other email solutions used
7. Clinical Noting
8. Operating Systems § By Desktop and By Server
9. Anti-Virus Vendor
10. Clinical Decision Support Systems
11. Other key clinical systems

If you know your current EPR level, or CMDI score please can you include this as well, and any supporting information.

Response

1. Intersystems TrakCare and EMIS Web
2. Intersystems TrakCare and EMIS Web
3. Intersystems TrakCare
4. Carestream RIS – National Contract
5. Carestream PACS – National Contract
6. MS Outlook
7. Intersystems TrakCare and EMIS Web
8. Windows 7/10/XP. Servers- 2003/2008/2010
9. Sophos
10. Datix
11. Ascribe – Annual Support
G2 Voice recognition
Nebula Prescribing System (MH only)
Sapphire Theatre system

If you are not satisfied with the way your request has been handled or the decision given, you may ask NHS Borders to review its actions and the decision. If you would like to request a review please apply in writing to, Freedom of Information Review, NHS Borders, Room 2EC3, Education Centre, Borders General Hospital, Melrose, TD6 9BS or foi.enquiries@borders.scot.nhs.uk.

The request for a review should include your name and address for correspondence, the request for information to which the request relates and the issue which you wish to be reviewed. Please state the reference number **270-18** on this request. Your request should be made within 40 working days from receipt of this letter.

If following this review, you remain dissatisfied with the outcome, you may appeal to the Scottish Information Commissioner and request an investigation of your complaint. Your request to the Scottish Information Commissioner should be in writing (or other permanent form), stating your name and an address for correspondence. You should provide the details of the request and your reasons for dissatisfaction with both the original response by NHS Borders and your reasons for dissatisfaction with the outcome of the internal review. Your application for an investigation by the Scottish Information Commissioner must be made within six months of your receipt of the response with which you are dissatisfied. The address for the Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner is, Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner, Kinburn Castle, Doubledykes Road, St Andrews, Fife.